

Zilk's Plus Resources, LLC  
PO Box 152289  
Austin, TX 78715

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
Jim Simpson / 817-618-6298

DATE: 05/07/2020

## ZILK'S PLUS RESOURCES ISSUES ALLERGY ALERT ON UNDECLARED MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT IN SELECT 12 OZ BOTTLED SAUCES

Zilk's Plus Resources, LLC of Austin, TX announces a voluntary recall for select 12 oz bottles of Pluckers World Famous Wing Sauces because they may contain undeclared allergens. People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to soy, milk or wheat run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reactions if they consume these products.

The recalled sauces were distributed to Pluckers restaurants in Texas and Louisiana on the following dates: 05/2019 – 05/2020. Consumers may have purchased such products at the affected Pluckers locations in Texas and Louisiana.

The products are packaged in a 12-ounce, clear glass bottle marked with the name of the Product Flavor (as shown below), the Pluckers brand name, and the following lot code and expiration dates located on the side, above the label. Pictures of the select product labels are attached to assist consumers with identifying the affected products.

<b>Product Flavor</b>	<b>Recalled Lot Codes</b>	<b>Expiration Dates</b>	<b>Undeclared Allergen</b>
Baker's Gold	201905063, 201909015, 201912024, 202002031A, 202003022A, 202003035A	5/21/2020, 09/09/2020, 12/16/2020, 02/03/2021, 02/09/2021, 03/04/2021	Soy and Wheat
Gochujang	201905014, 201908072, 201908137	05/24/2020, 08/19/2020, 09/03/2020	Wheat
Gold Rush	201908071, 202002131A	08/19/2020, 02/25/2021	Soy and Wheat
Hallelujah	201908030, 201909040, 201909077, 201910075	08/12/2020, 09/16/2020, 09/23/2020, 10/23/2020	Milk
Sesame	201909014	9/9/2020	Wheat
Spicy Mandarin	201904066, 201907090, 201908090, 201909073, 201910004, 202002038A, 202003156A	04/26/2020, 07/26/2020, 08/27/2020, 09/23/2020, 10/03/2020, 02/10/2021, 03/30/2021	Milk and Wheat
Teriyaki	201904081, 201905030, 201909073, 201912036, 202002033A	05/02/2020, 05/22/2020, 09/23/2020, 12/11/2020, 02/10/2021	Wheat
Vampire Killer	201909042, 202002030A, 202003015A	09/23/2020, 02/03/2021, 03/04/2021	Soy and Wheat

No illnesses have been reported to date in connection with this problem.

The recall was initiated after it was discovered that these products were distributed in packaging that did not adequately reveal the presence of soy-, wheat- or milk- containing ingredients in the affected products.

At-risk consumers who believe they may have purchased one of the affected 12-ounce bottles of Pluckers World Famous Wing Sauce flavors are urged to either dispose of the product or return it to any Pluckers location for a full refund or exchange. Consumers with questions may contact the manufacturer, Zilk's Plus Resources, LLC, by calling 1-817-618-6298 between the hours of 10:00 am–3:00 pm CST, Monday–Friday.

PRODUCT LABELS

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Vampire Killer
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin
- Maple Chipotle



WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

# BAKER'S GOLD



12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size 2 TBSP	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories 40</b>	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0mg	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 300mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: HOT SAUCE (AGED CAYENNE PEPPERS, VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, GARLIC), DISTILLED VINEGAR AND SPICES. ALLERGENS: MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, PISTACHIOS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Vampire Killer
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin
- Maple Chipotle



WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

# GOCHUJANG

## 고추장



12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size 2 TBSP	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories 90</b>	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0mg	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 700mg	30%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: GARLIC, ONION, DRY GARLIC, GOCHUJANG PASTE (WHEAT FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, HOT PEPPER POWDER, SALT, WHEAT, RICE WINE, MALT, DRY BEAN POUDEUR), SEASONED RICE VINEGAR, SESAME OIL, HONEY, LIGHT BROWN SUGAR, SERRANO SAUCE (CHILI, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC), DISTILLED VINEGAR, PASTEURIZED CORNMEAL, SODIUM BISULFITE, KANTHAK GUM, DRYM STRAIT, RED PEPPER FLAKES, SERRANO GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, WATER. ALLERGENS: SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

PRODUCT LABELS (CONTINUED)

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Spicy Lemon Pepper
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**GOLD RUSH**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP  
Amount per serving  
**Calories 70**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0mg	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 100mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	

\*% Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, WATER, NO. 1 GRADE MUSTARD SEEDS AND CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, SALT, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ONION, DISTILLED NATURAL SMOKY FLAVOR, TURMERIC POWDER, MUSTARD SEEDS, BLEND OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM BENZOATE, LEECH TASTE, 1% SALT-PREVENTING, SPICE, MEXICAN SALSA POWDER, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, CAYENNE, CALIF. NATURAL FLAVOR, ALLERGENS: MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Spicy Lemon Pepper
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**Hallelujah**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP  
Amount per serving  
**Calories 45**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0mg	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 200mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	

\*% Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: HOT SAUCE, BIRD SAUCE, MEXICAN CHILI SAUCE (CHILI, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM BISULFITE, XANTHAN GUM, HONEY, CORN STARCH, SUCROSE, WATER, SALT, SQUALLOLS, MANGROVE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE, WATER, ALGinate, KNOX GELATIN, SODIUM BENZOATE). ALLERGENS: MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

PRODUCT LABELS (CONTINUED)

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**SESAME**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Spicy Lemon Pepper
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP

Amount per serving		
<b>Calories</b>		<b>40</b>
Total Fat	0g	% Daily Value*
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0%
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	200mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate	3g	2%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	7g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein	1g	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: TERIYAKI SAUCE, HOT SAUCE, MARGARINE, SESAME OIL AND SPICES, ALLERGENS CONTAIN SOY AND MUSTARD. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**SPICY MANDARIN**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Spicy Lemon Pepper
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP

Amount per serving		
<b>Calories</b>		<b>107</b>
Total Fat	0g	% Daily Value*
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0%
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	177mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate	30g	10%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	24g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein	1g	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: 100% KIM MANDARIN ORANGE, SPICY SAUCE, SERRANO PEPPER, WATER, HOUSH, STARCH, ALLERGENS: SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

PRODUCT LABELS (CONTINUED)

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Vampire Killer
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin
- Maple Chipotle

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**TERIYAKI**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP

Amount per serving		% Daily Value*
<b>Calories</b>	<b>80</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g		0%
Saturated Fat 0mg		0%
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b> 1010mg		44%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 18g		7%
Dietary Fiber 0g		0%
Total Sugars 15g		
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
<b>Protein</b> 2g		

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

**INGREDIENTS:** TERIYAKI SAUCE (NATURALLY BROWNED SOY SAUCE, SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR, ONION JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, FUMARIC ACID, DEHYDRATED YEAST, FERMENTED WHEAT PROTEIN, SODIUM BENZOATE, LESS THAN 1% OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE, SALT, WAXES, PURE CANE SUGAR). ALLERGENS: SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback

ENJOY THESE OTHER BOTTLED PLUCKERS SAUCES!

- Hallelujah
- Baker's Gold
- Spicy Lemon Pepper
- Ginger Peach Sriracha
- Manganero
- Buffalo Mild
- Buffalo Medium
- Buffalo Hot
- Fire in the Hole
- Honey BBQ
- Goldrush
- Spicy BBQ
- Sesame
- Gochujang
- Teriyaki
- Spicy Mandarin

**pluckers**  
Wing Bar

WORLD FAMOUS WING SAUCE

**Vampire Killer**

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

"IF YOU DON'T LIKE OUR WINGS, WE'LL GIVE YOU THE BIRD!"

**Nutrition Facts**  
12 servings per container  
Serving size 2 TBSP

Amount per serving		% Daily Value*
<b>Calories</b>	<b>80</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g		0%
Saturated Fat 0mg		0%
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b> 1010mg		44%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 18g		7%
Dietary Fiber 0g		0%
Total Sugars 15g		
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
<b>Protein</b> 2g		

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

**INGREDIENTS:** VAMPIRE KILLER SAUCE (VINEGAR, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, ONION JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, FUMARIC ACID, DEHYDRATED YEAST, FERMENTED WHEAT PROTEIN, SODIUM BENZOATE, LESS THAN 1% OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE, SALT, WAXES, PURE CANE SUGAR). ALLERGENS: SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Manufactured for Pluckers in Austin, TX.  
www.pluckers.com/feedback